COUNCIL OF AUSTRALASIAN UNIVERSITY
LEADERS IN LEARNING AND TEACHING

CAULLT 2024 Academic Development Day

8:30 -
9:30

9:30 -
9:45

9:45 -
10:45

10:45 -
11:00

11:00 -
12:30

Program

Thursday, 24 October 2024: 08:30 am to 6 pm
https://www.flinders.edu.au/campus/city-campus/location

Registration

Welcome and Acknowledgement of Country

Professor Romy Lawson, Senior Deputy Vice Chancellor, Flinders University

Leading through Academic Development
Professor Rowena Harper, Deputy Vice Chancellor (Education), ECU

Format: keynote
Morning Tea

Academic Development Awards

Auckland University of Technology:
Using assessment principles to anchor academic development in testing times
Charles Sturt University:
Building the road together: a collaborative and distributed model of academic
development
Flinders University:
Flinders Decolonisation Network
Griffith University:
Reimagining the Grad Cert through Indigenous Ways of Learning
Queensland University of Technology:
Laying strong foundations: taking learning and teaching development for sessional staff
seriously
University of Newcastle:
tEN: a CoP beyond a CoP
Format: PechaKucha


https://www.flinders.edu.au/campus/city-campus/location

12:30 -
13:30

13:30 -
14:00

14:00 -
15:30

15:30 -
16:00

16:00 -
17:00

17:00 -
18:00

18:00 -
onwards

COUNCIL OF AUSTRALASIAN UNIVERSITY
LEADERS IN LEARNING AND TEACHING

CAULLT SIGs

o Directors of Teaching and Learning SIG (Lead: Prof.
Ruth Greenaway)

e PVC SIG (Lead: Prof. Michelle Picard)

o Professional Learning SIG (Lead: Prof. Barbie Panther)

Lunch

Outcomes of the 2024 Professional Learning Survey

Professor Barbie Panther, Director (Teaching Capability and Innovation), Deakin
University

Format: Presentation and Q&A

CAULLT Support for Academic Developers
What do Academic Developers Need to Know? What is the Canon?

Facilitators: Dr Kashmira Davis (UNE), Lori Abell (UTAS) and Dr Matthew Norris
(Flinders University)

Format: Workshop

Afternoon Tea

Academic Development Standards

Assoc. Prof. Marina Harvey (MQ), Prof. Jillian Hamilton (QUT) and Dr. Andrea
Adam (UTAS)

Format: Project Update and Workshop

Academic Development Awards Presentation and Wrap-Up

Dinner and Networking



